07-09-2001



101769586

RECORDATION COVER SHEET - PATENT APPLICATION



NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

Winky LIN

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

SILITEK CORPORATION

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

10F, No. 25, Sec. 1, Tung Hwa S. Rd.,

Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

June 20, 2001

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

unassigned

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE

June 20, 2001

CORRESPONDENCE

ADDRESS

RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C.

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 (CUSTOMER NO: 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

LIE 130

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

[]

METHOD OF PAYMENT

Enclosed [X]

00000014 09891467 07/02/2001 HLE333

Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert H. Berdo, Jr. (Reg. No. 38,07

June 27, 2001 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>2</u>.

PATENT

REEL: 011940 FRAME: 0948

	ASSIGNME	ENT DEED
Thi	nis Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitle	ed (invention Title) FOLDING KEYBOARD
The (Check one)	U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment , filed
(Check one)	 PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assigned any U.S. Patent Application identified above. 	, issued, issued
The (Full name of (Address)	e ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): of sole or first inventor) WINKY LIN (FAMILY NAME NO. 2, LANE 583, SEC. 4, CHUNG YANG I	N. RD., TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Full name of (Address)	of second joint inventor, if any)	
`	of third joint inventor, if any)	
(Name of Ass	e First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: signee) <u>SILITEK CORPORATION (CHAIRMAN: 1</u> Assignee) <u>10F, NO. 25, SEC. 1, TUNG HWA (</u>	RAYMOND SOONG; Family name: SOONG) S. RD., TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Name of Ass		
` The (Name of Ass	e Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: signee)	
	e First ASSIGNEE is: neck one)	(State or Country)
	e Second ASSIGNEE is: neck one)	
	e Third ASSIGNEE is: neck one)	
s acknowledç	ged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGN the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based of the right to the right	erest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
Commissione entire right, tit Furti ASSIGNOR(s substitute, rer	itle and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASS ther, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASs) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceed newal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all r	he ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the IGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
uccessors ar	nd assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said	invention.
<u>. </u>	(Signature of sole or first inventor)	JUNE 20, 2001 (Date)
	(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
	(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 011940 FRAME: 0949